
 
Telephone: (262) 521-5272 • Fax: (262) 521-5265 • E-mail: contactus@waukesha-
water.com 

 

 

 

MEMORANDUM 
 

 
Date:  October 16, 2020 
 
To:  Dan Duchniak, P.E. 
 
From:  Chris Walter, P.E. 
 
Re:  Advance Construction Change Order 
 
 
As you know, water system improvements were recently completed on Broadway between Porter Avenue and 
Morningside Drive.  As part of this work, Advance Construction installed 547 feet of 8-inch PVC main and two 
hydrants.  Advance Construction and WWU construction staff collaborated efficiently to complete the project, 
and WWU crews also worked closely with City Public Works crews to perform paving operations.   
 
Rather than solicit public bids for this work, we selected to utilize an ongoing construction contract with 
Advance Construction for a nearby project and process this as a change order.  The lump sum cost is 
$51,523.00, which includes a very equitable unit rate of $90 per foot of pipe.    
 
Therefore, I am recommending approval of a change order to the Harrison, Frame, & Wabash Courts 
Improvements project in the amount of $51,523.00.   
 
 
Recommended Motion: Move to approve the change order with Advance Construction in the amount of 
$51,523.00.   
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Waukesha Water Utility 
SERVING WAUKESHA SINCE 1886 

115 DELAFIELD STREET 
WAUKESHA, WI 53188-3615 

mailto:contactus@waukesha-water.com
mailto:contactus@waukesha-water.com


G!.

G

1420

1404

1400

S23W23181

EAST BROADWAY WATER MAIN 
& SERVICE REPLACEMENT

Legend
PROPOSED WATER SERVICE

EXISTING WATER SERVICE
EXISTING WATER MAIN
METER PIT (TO BE REMOVED)

PROPOSED WATER MAIN

1401

1410

1411

1431
1435

S23W23187



Office    (920) 434-3978 

Fax     (920) 434-6228 

     Advance Construction, Inc. 
An Equal Opportunity Employer 

2141 Woodale Ave. 

Green Bay, WI 54313  
 

 

 

October 5th, 2020 

 

Waukesha Water Utility 

 

Attn: Chris Walter 

 

 

The cost for installation of 547’ of water main 2 hydrants on Broadway is $49,213. 

 

Also 2 loads of 3/8” chips @ $385/ea = $770 

 

7 loads of gravel backfill @ $220/ea = $1540 

 

 

Total cost $51,523. 

 

 

 


